In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of ROTOMARA FARM LTD.:

NOTICE is hereby given that by a duly signed entry in the minute book of the above-named company on the 15th day of April 1975 the following special resolution was passed by the company, namely:

That the company be wound up voluntarily.

Dated this 18th day of April 1975.

G. R. RICHARDS, Liquidator.

970

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of ROTOMARA FARM LTD. (in liquidation):

NOTICE is hereby given that the undersigned the liquidator of Rotomara Farm Ltd., which is being wound up voluntarily, does hereby fix the 16th day of May 1975 as the day on or before which the creditors of the company are to prove their debts or claims, and to establish any title they may have to priority under section 308 of the Companies Act 1955, or to be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before the debts are proved or, as the case may be, from objecting to the distribution.

Dated this 18th day of April 1975.

G. R. RICHARDS, Liquidator.

Address of Liquidator: Care of McCulloch, Butler & Spence, Queen Street East, P.O. Box 146, Hastings.

BRYAN L. WILLIAMS LTD.

IN VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION

Notice of Last Day for Receiving Proofs of Debt

Name of Company: Bryan L. Williams Ltd.

Address of Registered Office: 63 Kent Street, Frankton, Hamil-

Last Day of Receiving Proofs of Debt: 17 May 1975.

Name of Liquidator: V. N. Gill. Address: P.O. Box 5661, Auckland.

978

M. No. 298/75

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of GRAYLOW VENTURES LIMITED:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the abovenamed company by the Supreme Court was on the 18th day of March 1975 presented to the said Court by ALLAN 18th day of March 1975 presented to the said Court by ALLAN Lowe of Auckland, company director and the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on the 14th day of May 1975 at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his Counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for same.

Signed: M. K. MOORHOUSE, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

Address for Service: Sheffield, Young & Ellis, 8th Floor, C.M.L. Centre, Corner Queen and Wyndham Streets, Auckland, 1.

Note: Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on or send by post, to the above-named, notice in writing of his intention so to do. The notice must state the name address and description of the person, or, if a firm, an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the Supreme Court at Auckland and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served or if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the abovenamed petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 13th day of May 1975.

M. 155/75

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Wellington Registry

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of APIC ENTERPRISES LIMITED a duly incorporated company having its registered office at 360 Lambton Quay, Wellington, hairdressers:

ton, hairdressers:

Notice is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the abovenamed company by the Supreme Court was on the 7th day of April 1975 presented to the said Court by Tawa Joinery Limited a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Wellington, and the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Wellington on the 7th day of May 1975 at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or tion will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

CHRISTOPHER GEORGE POTTINGER, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

This notice was filed by Buddle Anderson Kent & Co., as agents for the solicitor for the petitioner. The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of Messrs Buddle Anderson Kent & Co., Solicitors, 170–186 Featherston Street, Wellington. (P.O. Box 233.)

Note: Any person who intends to appear on the hearing NOTE: Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on or send by post, to the abovenamed, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address and description of the person, or, if a firm, the name address and description of the firm and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the Supreme Court at Wellington, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any) and must be served, or, if posted must be sent the abovenamed petitioner's by post in sufficient time to reach the abovenamed petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 6th day of May 1975. 925

No. M. 365/75

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of John Roderick Limited a duly incorporated company having its registered office at 3rd Floor, Nagel House, Courthouse Lane, Auckland 1, and carrying on business as merchants—Debtor:

Ex Parte: N.Z.I. Securities Limited a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Auckland, finance company.

company—Creditor:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the abovementioned company by the Supreme Court was on the 2nd day of April 1975 presented to the said Supreme Court by N.Z.I. SECURITIES LIMITED of Auckland, finance company. And that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on the 14th day of May 1975 at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of the hearing in person or by his counsel for the purpose; and a conv of the petition will be furnished for the purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulation charge for the same.

B. R. LATIMOUR, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of Messrs Buddle, Weir & Co., Solicitors, 8th Floor, Auckland Savings Bank Building, corner Queen and Wellesley Streets, Auckland.

Note: Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the petition must serve on or send by post, to the abovenamed, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address and description of the person, or, if a firm, the name address and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the Supreme Court at Auditard and must be sized by of the Supreme Court at Auckland and must be signed by the person or firm or his or their solicitor (if any) and must be served on, or, if posted, must be sent by post, in sufficient time to reach the abovenamed petitioner's address for service not later than 4 p.m. in the afternoon of the 13th day of May 1975.